



Pradeep Metals Limited
Manufacturers of Precision Closed Die Forgings

12th November, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: **513532**

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement – Publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached newspaper publication of Financial Results for Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2022, in Financial Express (all editions) and Mumbai Lakshdeep, both dated 12th November, 2022.

Please take the same on record

For **Pradeep Metals Limited**

Abhishek Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS: 64446

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q2 FY23

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,442.58	1,361.62	2,826.05	6,603.97
2 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	14.74	(12.86)	21.95	(82.72)
3 Profit/(loss) before tax	14.74	(12.86)	2,491.04	0.40
4 Net profit/(loss) after tax, and share in profit/(loss) of associate and joint ventures	56.47	(12.40)	2,489.02	(176.55)
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss)	86.30	(54.81)	2,479.17	(258.38)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,014.62	1,780.36	2,014.62	1,843.49
7 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*0.02	(0.32)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*0.02	(0.32)
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*2.58	(0.22)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.06	*(0.01)	*2.58	(0.22)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	949.19	786.47	1,768.39	4,103.06
2 Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(16.19)	(236.94)	(214.49)	(829.79)
3 Profit/(loss) before tax	4.40	(236.94)	2,310.27	(912.66)
4 Profit/(loss) after tax	4.40	(236.94)	2,310.27	(912.66)
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss)	3.95	(236.79)	2,311.26	(910.99)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,014.62	1,780.36	2,014.62	1,843.49
7 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*(0.02)	*(0.27)	*(0.22)	(0.93)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.02)	*(0.27)	*(0.22)	(0.93)
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.00	*(0.27)	*2.40	(1.02)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.00	*(0.27)	*2.40	(1.02)

Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Vinod R.Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002266



POWERING A GREENER TOMORROW

Place: Pune
Date : November 10, 2022

Registered Office:
Suzlon Energy Limited
[CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
Tel: +91-79-6604 5000 / +91-79-2640 7141
website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

More than 19.5 GW* of installations | Footprint across 17 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India
Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on

*Data till 30th September 2022

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)
Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District
New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101
Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com
Website: www.lemontreehotels.com



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	19,743.39	19,229.11	9,881.81	38,972.50	14,309.82	41,627.00
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	2,496.53	2,070.21	(3,460.17)	4,566.74	(10,195.06)	(14,459.23)
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest	1,676.84	1,385.16	(2,081.89)	3,062.00	(6,093.92)	(8,743.39)
Total comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the year/ period after Non-controlling interest	1,682.46	1,392.53	(2,081.53)	3,074.99	(6,093.22)	(8,717.22)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	79,145.78	79,128.87	79,057.70	79,145.78	79,057.70	79,081.33
Other equity including non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	60,806.55
Earning/(Loss) per share (of ₹ 10 each) (EPS for quarter and half year ended periods are not annualised)						
(A) Basic	0.21	0.18	(0.26)	0.39	(0.77)	(1.11)
(B) Diluted	0.21	0.18	(0.26)	0.39	(0.77)	(1.11)

Notes:
1. The results for the quarter/half yearly are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
2. The consolidated unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 10, 2022 and November 11, 2022 respectively.

3. Key standalone Financial Results Information: (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	6,808.72	6,546.94	3,339.54	13,355.66	4,634.89	13,217.41
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,820.81	1,848.46	(502.57)	3,669.27	(2,282.63)	(2,260.76)
Net profit/(loss) after tax	1,293.54	1,311.34	(358.59)	2,604.88	(1,618.69)	(1,605.78)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year/period	1,294.70	1,312.49	(359.42)	2,607.19	(1,620.36)	(1,601.18)

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com.

By order of the Board
for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
Sd/-
Patanjali G. Keswani
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi
Date : November 11, 2022

HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745
Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the half year ended September 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ending		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ending		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	30828.74	31465.13	27869.62	62293.87	50088.61	122149.53	31,387.87	31,969.82	28,301.96	63,357.69	51,353.11	1,23,621.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2726.20	2850.96	1748.74	5577.16	2180.98	10742.76	2,805.93	2,914.19	1,864.91	5,720.12	2,588.72	11,079.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2912.51	2838.00	1538.90	5750.51	3481.60	11815.77	2,992.25	2,901.22	1,655.07	5,893.47	3,889.34	12,152.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1888.40	1918.26	1379.28	3806.66	3094.06	8939.76	1,953.20	1,997.59	1,488.07	3,950.79	3,548.34	9,283.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1856.82	1895.23	1340.86	3752.05	3017.21	8855.45	1,976.16	1,968.14	1,472.56	3,944.30	3,473.15	9,292.05
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)						76543.24						75,432.94
8	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	[a] Basic	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35
	[b] Diluted	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):												
	[a] Basic	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35
	[b] Diluted	0.67	0.68	0.48	1.35	1.09	3.19	0.71	0.71	0.53	1.42	1.25	3.35

Note:
1. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 11, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 11, 2022. Above meetings were held through video conference.
2. EPS is calculated based on total comprehensive income which is attributable to equity shareholders.
3. The Consolidated financial statements of HBL include the financials of Torque Drive Technologies Private Limited (TTL) which is a 100% owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited (EFL) which is a 60% controlled step down subsidiary in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. HBL America and HBL Germany.
4. Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
5. The results shall also be available on website of the Company : http://hbl.in/investors; BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com

By order of the Board
For HBL Power Systems Ltd.
Sd/-
Dr A J Prasad
Chairman and Managing Director, DIN:00057275

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 11, 2022

Pradeep Metals Limited

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC026191

Registered Office : R-205, T.T.C. Ind. Area, MIDC, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701

Email id : investors@pradeepmetals.com, Website : www.pradeepmetals.com, Contact no : +91-022-2769 1026, Fax : +91-022-2769-1123

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022

Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,528	5,979	4,999	12,507	9,241	20,718	7,276	6,483	5,500	13,759	10,087	22,080
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	701	504	529	1,205	1,073	2,071	986	803	665	1,789	1,337	2,625
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	667	477	495	1,144	1,012	1,936	952	804	631	1,756	1,277	2,490
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (after minority int. in respect of consolidated result)	526	340	362	866	734	1,424	824	668	500	1,492	1,004	1,997
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	529	327	349	857	715	1,428	797	518	493	1,315	961	1,915
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727	1,727
7	Other Equity (Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	7,514	-	-	-	-	-	5,789
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)												
	(a) Basic	3.04	1.97	2.10	5.02	4.25	8.25	4.77	3.86	2.90	8.63	5.81	11.56
	(b) Diluted	3.04	1.97	2.10	5.02	4.25	8.25	4.77	3.86	2.90	8.63	5.81	11.56

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com/corporates) and Company website (http://www.pradeepmetals.com/reports.html).
2. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the standalone and consolidated financial results. The detailed results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 10th November, 2022

For Pradeep Metals Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep Goyal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00008370

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10th November 2022

HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 20, Maurya Complex, B-28 Subhash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092
Corp. Off.: Hotel Howard plaza, Fatehabad Road, Agra-282001
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC038622 Tel: 0562-404-8600, Fax: 0562-404-8666
Email: info@howardhotelsltd.com, Website: www.howardhotelsltd.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1	Total income from operations	181.17	336.86	81.50
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(24.37)	(46.03)	(27.72)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(24.37)	(46.03)	(27.72)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(24.37)	(46.03)	(27.72)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(24.37)	(46.03)	(27.72)
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	911.32	911.32	911.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA
8	E			

आचारसंहितेची काटेकोर अंमलबजावणी करा - अकोला जिल्हाधिकारी

अकोला, दि. ११ : जिल्ह्यातील २६६ ग्रामपंचायतींचा निवडणूक कार्यक्रम जाहीर झाल्याने निवडणूक आचारसंहिता लागू झाली आहे. निवडणूक आचारसंहिता कालावधीत निवडणूक आचारसंहितेची काटेकोर अंमलबजावणी करावी, असे निर्देश जिल्हाधिकारी निमा अरोरा यांनी आज यंत्रणांना दिले. जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयत

ग्रामपंचायत निवडणूक आचारसंहितेसंदर्भात सर्व उपविभागीय अधिकारी व तहसिलदार, गटविकास अधिकारी यांची संयुक्त बैठक नियोजन भवनात पार पडली. या बैठकीस जिल्हा परिषदेचे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी सौरभ कटीयार, पोलीस अधीक्षक संदीप घुगे, उपविभागीय अधिकारी डॉ. रामेश्वर पुरी आदी उपस्थित होते. यावेळी निवासी उपजिल्हाधिकारी

संजय खडसे यांनी निवडणूक कार्यक्रमाची माहिती दिली. त्यांनी आचारसंहितेची अंमलबजावणी करण्याबाबत निवडणूक आयोगाच्या मार्गदर्शक सुचनांचे वाचन केले. जाहीर कार्यक्रम,

सभा यांच्यासाठी पूर्वपरवानगी आवश्यक आहे. आचारसंहिता अंमलबजावणीसाठी प्रत्येक तालुकानिहाय पथके तयार करावीत. प्रत्येक तालुक्यात ग्रामपातळीवरील यंत्रणेची बैठक

घेऊन माहिती घावी. सर्व यंत्रणांनी परस्पर समन्वय राखून निवडणूक आचार संहितेची काटेकोर अंमलबजावणी करावी, असे निर्देश जिल्हाधिकार्यांनी यावेळी दिले.

SUNRAJ DIAMOND EXPORTS LIMITED													
Regd. Office : 616, Prasad Chambers, Opera House, Mumbai - 400004													
CIN No.: L36912MH1990PLC057803													
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. In lakhs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year to Date figures for the Period ended		For the year ended	Quarter Ended		Year to Date figures for the Period ended		For the year ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22		
1	Total Income from Operations	19.07	67.26	39.81	86.33	128.96	438.23	19.07	67.26	39.81	86.33	128.96	438.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22.91	37.37	(1.48)	60.29	2.05	30.81	22.91	37.37	(1.48)	60.29	2.05	25.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22.91	37.37	(1.48)	60.29	2.05	30.81	22.91	37.37	(1.48)	60.29	2.05	25.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.04	37.40	(1.47)	60.44	1.84	29.41	23.04	37.40	(1.47)	60.44	1.84	23.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23.04	37.40	(1.47)	60.44	1.84	29.41	23.04	37.40	(1.47)	60.44	1.84	23.94
6	Equity Share Capital	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04	533.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(392.85)						(457.89)					
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic	(0.03)	0.06	(1.30)	0.03	(1.66)	(2.46)	(0.03)	0.06	(1.30)	0.03	(1.66)	(5.02)
	(b) Diluted	(0.03)	0.06	(1.30)	0.03	(1.66)	(2.46)	(0.03)	0.06	(1.30)	0.03	(1.66)	(5.02)
Note:													
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.sunrajdiamonds.com).													
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors, Sd/- Sunny Gandhi (Director)													
Place: Mumbai Date : 11.11.2022													

पंचिंद्र - १६
सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मालमत्तेतील मूल्य सदस्यांचे शेअर्स व हित हस्तांतरणास आक्षेप किंवा दावा मार्गदर्शिका सुचवता येणाना.
(अधिक प्रकाशन असणारे २ स्वाधिक वृत्तपत्रात प्रकाशित करावयाचे)
(उपविधी क्र. ३५, अन्वये)
सूचना
श्री. औदुंबर रमाकान्त पोतनीस हे मजासवाडी सर्वोदय नगर को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हॉमिंग सोसायटी लि., पत्ता: १११/८७३, एम.एच.बी. कॉलनी, सर्वोदय नगर, मजासवाडी, जोगेश्वरी पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००६० या सोसायटीचे सदस्य आहेत आणि श्री. औदुंबर रमाकान्त पोतनीस यांचे १३ जानेवारी, २०२२ रोजी निधन झाले. सोसायटीकडे छाया औदुंबर पोतनीस यांच्याकडून सदस्यत्वाकरिता अर्ज प्राप्त झाला आहे. सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मालमत्तेच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील, मगत ममासदाच्या शेअर्स व हितसंबंधाचे हस्तांतरण होण्यास वास किंवा अन्य दावेदारी/आक्षेप घेणारी यांच्याकडून काही दावे किंवा आक्षेप असल्यास ते ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिध्दीनुसार १५ दिवसांत सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मगत ममासदाच्या शेअर्स व हितसंबंधाच्या हस्तांतरणासाठी त्यांच्या/किंवा/त्यांच्या दावा/आक्षेपांच्या पुष्ट्यास अर्जा काढण्याचे आणि अन्य पुरावांच्या प्रतीसह मार्गदर्शिका वेत आहेत. वर दिलेल्या मुदतीत जर काही दावे/आक्षेप प्राप्त झाले नाहीत, तर मगत ममासदाच्या सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील शेअर्स व हितसंबंधाची सोसायटी उपविधीतील तरतुदीमधील दिलेल्या मानाने व्यवहार करण्यास सोसायटी मोडली आहेत. जर सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मगत ममासदाच्या शेअर्स व हितसंबंधाच्या हस्तांतरणास काही दावे/आक्षेप सोसायटीने प्राप्त केले तर, सोसायटीच्या उपविधीतील तरतुदीनुसार त्यावर सोसायटी कार्यवाही करेल. सोसायटीच्या नोंदीमधील उपविधीची प्रत दावेदार/आक्षेपकारदारी निरीक्षणकरिता सोसायटीचे कार्यालय/सोसायटीचे सचिव बाब्याकडे सरद सूचना प्रसिध्दीच्या तारखेनुसार कालावधी समाप्तीच्या तारखेपर्यंत सर्व कामकाजाच्या दिवशी साव.७.०० ते रात्री.१.०० पर्यंत उपलब्ध आहेत.

च्या घटने व करिता मजासवाडी सर्वोदय नगर को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हॉमिंग सोसायटी लि. सही/- सचिव
ठिकाण: मुंबई सही/- दिनांक: १२.११.२०२२ सचिव

POINT												
वन पॉईंट वन सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड												
(सीआयएन:एल७१२०एमएच१११३पीएलसी०७०३३१)												
(पूर्वीची वन पॉईंट वन सोल्युशन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड)												
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: इंटर्नॅशनल इन्फोटेक पार्क, टी-७६२, टॉवर-७, ६वा मजला, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४००७०३. दूर.:+९१(२२) ६६८३८००, फॅक्स:+९१(२२) ६६८३८८८, ई-मेल: investor@point1.in, वेबसाईट: www.Point1.in ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल												
(रु.लाखात, ईपीएस व्यतिरिक्त)												
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवर्ष							
		३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०६.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२१ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२१ अलेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२२ अलेखापरिहित					
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३४९.१९९	३५०.५४१	३५१३.५२१	३५१३.५२१	३५१३.५२१	३५१३.५२१					
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी)	२६८.१५	२४२.२७	५८.९४	५८.९४	५८.९४	५८.९४					
३.	करपुर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी)	२६८.१५	२४२.२७	५८.९४	५८.९४	५८.९४	५८.९४					
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	१९१.२६	१७८.८४	४६.६१	४६.६१	४६.६१	४६.६१					
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वंकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	१७६.७९	१७९.३२	४१.२०	४६.६१	४६.६१	४६.६१					
६.	समाधान भांडवल	३७६.१९९	३७६.१९९	२५०७.४८	३७६.१९९	२५०७.४८	३७६.१९९					
७.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)	०.१०	०.१०	०.०२	०.१०	०.१०	०.१०					
८.	मूळ सौमिकृत	०.१०	०.१०	०.०२	०.१०	०.१०	०.१०					
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल												
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवर्ष							
		३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०६.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२१ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२१ अलेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२२ अलेखापरिहित					
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३४९.१००	३५०.४२४	३५१३.२९१	३५१३.२९१	३५१३.२९१	३५१३.२९१					
२.	करपुर्व नफा	२६८.५९	२४२.७६	६५.९३	६५.९३	६५.९३	६५.९३					
३.	करानंतर नफा	१९१.६०	१७८.५९	५८.८४	५८.८४	५८.८४	५८.८४					
४.	एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न	१७६.९२	१७८.७७	४६.४३	४६.४३	४६.४३	४६.४३					
टिप:												
१ वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.												
२ सभे (लिटिंग ऑडिओग्रेस अॅण्ड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वयर्समेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरात आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.												
वन पॉईंट वन सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेडकरिता सही/- अध्यक्ष छत्रा अग्रवाल व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक												
ठिकाण: नवी मुंबई दिनांक: ११.११.२०२२												

UGRO CAPITAL							
युग्रो कॅपिटल लिमिटेड							
सीआयएन:एल७१२०एमएच१११३पीएलसी०७०३३१							
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: एकीनोक्स बिझिनेस पार्क, टॉवर ३, ४वा मजला, एल.बी.एम. रोड, कुर्ला (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६०. दूर.:+९१-२२-४८८२१६००, ई-मेल:cs@ugrocapital.com, वेबसाईट:www.ugrocapital.com							
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल							
रु. लाखात							
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३० सप्टेंबर २२	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून २२	संपलेली तिमाही ३० सप्टेंबर २१	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३० सप्टेंबर २२	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३० सप्टेंबर २१	संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च २२
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१५७३८.०८	१२३८०.३६	६२८३.२३	२८११८.४४	११४१९.९२	३१३५७.३८
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी)	७७५५.६७	१०३८.५३	४७९.८४	२७९४.२२	७७०५.२२	२०१७.७८
३	करपुर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	७७५५.६७	१०३८.५३	४७९.८४	२७९४.२२	७७०५.२२	२०१७.७८
४	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	५२७.२०	७३४.२४	३३७.७९	१२६.९४६	५०७.९३	१४५५.०६
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वंकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	४७९.९२	७७९.०६	३४९.२६	१२५९.००	५२४.३५	१४७९.६४
६	प्रदानित समभाग भांडवल	६९३२.९३	७०५५.९४	७०५२.८६	६९३२.९३	७०५२.८६	७०५५.९४
७	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वगळता)	८८५६२.४३	९०४३५.८२	८८७७९.६१	८८५६२.४३	८८७७९.६१	८९६००.३८
८	प्रतिभूती प्रमुख खाते	७५३५२.४७	७७७२३.९०	७७६७३.४४	७५३५२.४७	७७६७३.४४	७७७२३.९०
९	निव्वळ मूल्य	९५४९४.५६	९७४९१.७६	९५८३२.४७	९५४९४.५६	९५८३२.४७	९६६५६.३२
१०	प्रदानित कर्ज भांडवल/धकित कर्ज	२७२.५२९.०७	२२०७७५.६७	११२७५१.२५	२७२.५२९.०७	११२७५१.२५	१८०५८३.८६
११	धकित परिवर्तनीय प्राधान्य शेअर्स	०	०	०	०	०	०
१२	कर्ज समभाग प्रमाण	२.८५	२.२६	१.९८	२.८५	१.९८	१.८६
१३	प्रतिशेअर उत्पन्न (प्रत्येकी रु.१०/-) (*वार्षिकीकरण नाही)						
	मूलभूत (रु.)	०.७५*	१.०४*	०.४८*	१.७९*	०.७२*	२.०६
	सौम्यीकृत (रु.)	०.७४*	१.०३*	०.४८*	१.७७*	०.७२*	२.०५
१४	भांडवल विमोचन राखीव	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
१५	कर्जरीखे विमोचन राखीव	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
१६	कर्ज सेवा समावेशन प्रमाण	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
१७	व्याज सेवा समावेशन प्रमाण	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए

टिप:
सेबी (लिटिंग ऑडिओग्रेस अॅण्ड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वयर्समेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ५२ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक/अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरात आहे. सध्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे व अहवालाचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १० नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मान्य करण्यात आले. त्रैमासिक/अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com व नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडच्या www.nseindia.com वेबसाईटवर व कंपनीच्या www.ugrocapital.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
#- अपवादामक बाब हे एएस नियमानुसार नफा व तोटा अहवालात तजवीज केले आहे.
मागील कालावधी/वर्षाचे आकडे चालू कालावधीच्या प्रस्तुतीकरणामागील जेथे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुर्णरीत/पुर्नमुद्र केले आहेत.

युग्रो कॅपिटल लिमिटेडकरिता सही/- सचिंद्र नाथ उपाध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: १० नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

नमुना अ आणि अतिरिक्त (इसमाल्दन्ही ऑफ वेस्टर्न हिल फूड्स लिमिटेडच्या धमकीचे लक्ष घेण्याकरिता)	
वेस्टर्न हिल फूड्स लिमिटेडच्या धमकीचे लक्ष घेण्याकरिता	
आयटमक तपशील	
१	कांफॉरट क्रमकोचे नाव वेस्टर्न हिल फूड्स लिमिटेड
२	कांफॉरट क्रमकोची स्थापना तारीख ११.०७.२००८
३	ज्या प्राधिकरणाअंतर्गत कांफॉरट क्रमको स्थापना/नोंदणीकरण झाले आहे आसोसी - मुंबई
४	कांफॉरट क्रमकोचे कांफॉरट ओव्हर क्रमांक/माहिती राखित ओव्हर क्रमांक ४५४०१७एमएच२००८पीएलसी८४५७४
५	कांफॉरट क्रमकोचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय व प्रधान कार्यालयाचे (काही असल्यास) पत्ता नोंद.कार्या.: कार्यालय क्र.११, बेगमेट, ईएमसीए हाऊस, २८, राईट भगत सिंग रोड, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४००००१, मुख्य कार्या.: गट क्र.२८०, बॉकिले (मंकर), ता. आंबेगाव, जिल्हा-पुणे-४१०७०३ महाराष्ट्र (भारत)
६	कांफॉरट क्रमकोच्या संदर्भित दिवाळखोरी प्राप्त तारीख अंतिम दिनांक ०३.११.२०२२ (१०.११.२०२२ रोजी आवश्यकतेद्वारे प्राप्त आहेत)
७	दिवाळखोरी ठराव प्रक्रिया समाप्तीची तारीख ०९.०५.२०२३
८	अंतिम ठराव प्राधिकारी वगळून काढित अंतिम अंतिम प्राधिकार्याचे नाव व नोंदी क्रमांक विजय निर्वनकुमार जैन नोंद.क्र.: आयबीबीआय/आयबीबी-००१/आयबीबी०५३६/२०१७-२०१८/१०५६१ एम्प्लॉय वीथ तारीख: २३.०९.२०२३
९	मंडळास नोंदणीकृत प्रमाणे अंतिम ठराव प्राधिकार्याचे पत्ता व ई-मेल १/१००४, अंबेगाव पार्क ब्लू कोलोनी, टाऊर गाव, कांठिवली (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००१३, ई-मेल: vijay_jainca@yahoo.com
१०	अंतिम ठराव प्राधिकार्यासह पत्रव्यवहार-करिता बाबरावबाचे पत्ता व ई-मेल प्रॉबल इन्टरनॅशनल रिट्रोएन्जन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ७५२-२, कनाथिया वॉल स्ट्रीट, ७वा मजला, अंधेरी कुर्ला रोड, कानका, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००१३, ई-मेल: drp.westernhillfoods@gmail.com
११	दावा सादर करण्याची तारीख २४.११.२०२२
१२	अंतिम ठराव प्राधिकार्याद्वारे दिलेले कसम २२ चे उपकलम (एए) चे निरसन (बी) अंतिम धमकीचे कर्त, काही असल्यास लायू नाही
१३	वार्शिक धमकीचे अधिकृत प्रतिनिधी वगळून काढित वारशी अधिकार्याचे नाव (अधिकृत प्रतिनिधी नाव नसावा) लायू नाही
१४	आयटमक नमुना अ आणि अतिरिक्त (इसमाल्दन्ही ऑफ वेस्टर्न हिल फूड्स लिमिटेडच्या धमकीचे लक्ष घेण्याकरिता)
१) वेबसाईट http://bbi.gov.in/home/downloads	
२) लायू नाही	